Registered in England No 7083584
Oxalis House, Masons Road, Stratford-Upon-Avon, CV37 9NB, UK
t: +44 (0)1789 775 775  f: +44 (0)1789 205 389
w: www.theoxalisgroup.com
e: sales@theoxalisgroup.com
DATASHEET
Information is a guide only and subject to
change without notification. E&OE.

0.5 lux colour, 0.1 lux B/W, IR cut filter, wide dynamic range. Includes Oxalis 2450-400 telemetry interface PCB.
C Fitting of customer specific camera, subject to acceptance, conformity to regulation and testing.
Part Number Configuration
6) Thermal Core Module Options
N No Thermal Core
7) Thermal Core Lens Options
N No thermal imaging lens
8) Video System
P PAL
N NTSC
9) Supply Voltage
1 24VAC supply
S Special - price on application
10) Camera Rotation
2 350
o
 rotation restricted to +/- 175
o
Registered in England No 7083584
Oxalis House, Masons Road, Stratford-Upon-Avon, CV37 9NB, UK
t: +44 (0)1789 775 775  f: +44 (0)1789 205 389
w: www.theoxalisgroup.com
e: sales@theoxalisgroup.com
DATASHEET
Information is a guide only and subject to
change without notification. E&OE.
Data Sheet
11) Protocol Requirements
D Pelco D protocol, Baud rate 2400bps
P Pelco P protocol, Baud rate 4800bps
V Vicon Protocol, Baud rate 4800bps
C Coe (Digital Barriers) protocol
12) Certification Requirements
A ATEX certification: II 2 G Ex d op pr IIC II 2 D Ex tb IIIC T135°C Db IP66/67
I IECEx certification: Ex d IIC -60°C ≤ Ta ≤ +60°C Gb Ex tb IIIC T130°C Db IP66/67
M Inmetro certification: Ex d IIC -60°C ≤ Ta ≤ +60°C Gb Ex tb IIIC T130°C Db IP66/67
U North America certification: Class 1 Zone 1 AEx d IIC Gb -60°C ≤Ta ≤ +60°C IP66/67
Z North America certification: Class 1 Division 1 Groups B, C, D. -60°C ≤Ta ≤ +60°C / Class II Division 1 Groups E, F, G, IP66/67
C Canadian certification: Ex d IIC -60°C ≤Ta ≤ +60°C, IP66/67
R GOST-R certification: Ex d IIC -60°C ≤ Ta ≤ +60°C Gb Ex tb IIIC T130°C Db IP6x - POCC GB.ГБ.B00659, IP66/67
D CCOE certification: Ex d IIC -60°C ≤ Ta ≤ +60°C Gb Ex tb IIIC T130°C Db IP6x - P306928/1/2, IP66/67
X CNEX certification (China) Ex d IIC Gb Ex tb IIIC 135C Db, IP66/67
13) Temperature Ranges (T Class)
1 T4 temperature class at -20
o
C to +60
o
C operating temperature
2 T4 temperature class at -40
o
C to +60
o
C operating temperature
3 T4 temperature class at -60
o
C to +40
o
C operating temperature
4 T5 temperature class at -20
o
C to +60
o
C operating temperature (subject to build restrictions)
5 T5 temperature class at -40
o
C to +60
o
C operating temperature (subject to build restrictions)
6 T5 temperature class at -60
o
C to +40
o
C operating temperature (subject to build restrictions)